ONTARIOPGWER

GENERATION e

Ontario Regulatory Affairs

700 Univarsity Avenue, Toronto, Ontaric MBG 1X6 Tel: 416-592-5419 Fax: 416-582-8519
Email: batbara reuber@opq.com

July 3, 2009
VIA RESS AND COURIER

Ms. Kirsten Walli

Board Secretary

Ontario Energy Board

P.O. Box 2319

2300 Yonge Street, Suite 2700
Toronto, ON M4P 1E4

Dear Ms. Walli;

RE: EB-2009-0174 - APPLICATION FOR AN ACCOUNTING ORDER
REGARDING VARIANCE AND DEFERRAL ACCOUNTS

Pursuant to the Board’s Letter of Direction associated with the above-
referenced proceeding, please find attached affidavit evidence confirming
service of the Notice and the Application.

If you have any comments or questions in this matter, please contact me.

Yours truly,

e
/Q/a{?( i -

Barbara Reuber

Attach.

C: Carlton Mathias
Regulatory Affairs Records



EB-2009-0174

ONTARIO ENERGY BOARD

IN THE MATTER OF the Ontario Energy Board Act, 1998, S.0O.
1998, ¢.15 (Schedule B);

AND IN THE MATTER OF an application by Ontaric Power
Generation Inc. pursuant to section 78.1 of the Ontario Fnergy
Board Act, 1998 for an Order or Orders determining amounts for
the output of certain of its generating facilities, approved in EB-
2007-0905;

AFFIDAVIT OF SHEILA O’NEILL

I, Sheila O’Neill, of the City of Toronto, in the Province of Ontario, Business

Support Supervisor, Ontario Power Generation Inc.,

MAKE OATH AND SAY:

1.

in my capacity as a Business Support Supervisor with Ontaric Power
Generation Inc., | was charged with the responsibility of arranging for the
service of a copy of the Notice of Application, together with a copy of the
Application, in this matter pursuant to the Board's EB-2007-0174 Letter of
Direction dated June 30, 2009.

On July 3, 2009 | arranged for the service of a copy of the Notice of
Application, together with a copy of the Application, to be served upon the
persons set out in the distribution list attached and marked as Exhibit A
hereto, by courier and Express Post, to the mailing address set out in
Exhibit A and by email to three persons where only email addresses are
set out. The said persons are parties of record in the Payment Amounts

proceeding (EB-2007-0905).



3. This Affidavit is sworn in compliance with the Board’s Letter of Direction,

dated June 30, 2009 and for no other or improper purpose.

Sworn before me at the City of Toronto
on July 3, 2009

- -

[

Sheila O'Neill

Commissioner, etc.

Carlton D. Mathias



EB-2007-0174

The attached document is Exhibit “A” to the Affidavit of
Sheila O'Neill

Sworn before me at the City of Toronto
in the Prpvince of Ontario
A
this day of July, 2009

A Commissioner, etc.

Cariton D. Mathjas



EB-2007- 0905
Ontario Power Generation Inc. ~
Payment Amounts for OPG’s Prescribed Facilities

List of Applicant and Intervenors

Applicant Rep. and Address for Service
Ontario Power Generation Inc. Barbara Reuber
Director, Ontario Regulatory Affairs
H18 G2

700 University Avenue
Toronto ON M5G 1X6

Tel: 416-5692-5419
Fax: 416-592-6379

Email: opagregaffairs@opg.com

Applicant’s Counsel

Torys LLP Michael A. Penny
79 Wellington Street, West
P. 0. Box 270
Toronto Dominion Centre
Toronto ON M5K 1N2

Tel: 416-865-7526
Fax; 416-865-7380
Email; mpenny@torys.com

AND

Ontario Power Generation Josephina D. Erzetic
Assistant General Counsel
H18 A24

700 University Avenue
Toronto ON M5G 1X6

Tel: 416-592-5885
Fax: 416-592-1466
Email: jerzetic@opg.com




intervenor

Association of Major Power
Consumers in Ontario

AND

AND

Borden Ladner Gervais LLP

AND

SanZoe Consulting inc.

AND

Ontarlo Energy Board

Payment Amounts for OPG's Prescribed Facilities

List of Intervenors - EB-2007-0905

Rep. and Address for Service

Adam White

Sterfing Tower

372 Bay Street, Suite 1702
Toronte ON MSH 2W9

Tel:  416-260-0225
Fax; 416-260-0442
E-mail; awhite@ampeo.org

Shelley Grice

AMPCOQO Case Manager
372 Bay Street, Suite 1702
Toronto, ON M5H 2W9
Tel:  416-260-5395

Fax. 416-260-0442
E-mail: sgrice@ampco.org

J. Mark Rodger
Partner

Scotia Plaza

40 King Street West
Toronto ON M5H 3Y4

Tei:  416-367-6190
Fax: 416-361-7088
E-mail; mrodger@blagcanada.com

Wayne Clark
25 Priest Avenue
Minesing ON LOL 1Y0

Tel: 705-728-3284
Fax: 705-721-0974
E-mail: wayne. clark@xplornet.com

Tom Adams
12 Sidford Court
Toronto ON MEGS 2J4

Tei:  416-604-8517
E-mail: tom.adams erergy@amail.com




Ontario Energy Board

Payment Amounts for OPG's Prescribed Facllities

Intervenor
AND

Henley International Inc.

Assaociation of Power Producers of
Ontario (APPrO)

AND

Macl.eod Dixon LLP

AND

AND

List of Intervenors — EB-2007-0905
Rep. and Address for Service

Dr. Lawrence Murphy
11-1019 North Shore Bivd. East
Burlington ON L7T 1X8

Tel:  905-639-7233
E-mail: Limurphy@cogece.ca

David Butters
Praesident

25 Adelaide Street East
Suite 1602

Toronte ON M5C 3A1

Tel: 416-322-6549
Fax: 416-481-5785

E-mail; david.butters@appro.org

Elisabeth De Marco

Toronto Dominion Centre

Canadian Pacific Tower

100 Wellington Street West, Ste. 500
P. O.Box 128

Teoronto ON M5K 1H1

Tel:
Fax:

416-360-8511
416-360-8277

E-mail: Elisabeth.demarco@macleoddixon.com

Andrew MacSkimming

E-mail; Andrew. macskimming@macleoddixon. com

Nicole Bryant

E-Mail: Nicole bryant@macieoddixon.com




Ontario Energy Board
Payment Amounts for OPG's Prescribed Facilities
List of Intervenors — EB-2007-0905

Intervenor Rep. and Address for Service
Canadian Manufacturers & Paul Clipsham
Exporters (CME) Director of Policy

6725 Airport Road, Ste., 200
Mississauga ON L4V 1V2

Tel:  905-672-3466 Ext. 3236
Fax: 905-672-1764
E-mail: paul.clipsham@cme-mec.ca

AND

Borden Ladner Gervais L.LP Peter C. P. Thompson
100 Queen Street, Ste. 1100
Ottawa ON K1P 149

Tel: 613-787-3528
Fax: 613-230-8842
E-mail: pthompson@blgcanada.com

AND Vincent J. DeRose

Tel: 613-787-3589
Fax: 613-230-8842
E-mail: vderose@bigcanada.com

Consumers Council of Canada Julie Girvan

{Councii) Consultant
2 Penrose Road
Toronto ON M4S 1P1

Tel: 416-322-7936
Fax: 416-322-9703
E-mail: jgirvan@ca.inter.net

AND

WeirFoulds LLP Robert B. Warren
The Exchange Tower, Suite 1600
. O. Box 480
130 King Street West
Toronto ON M5X 1J5

Tei: 416-947-5075
Fax: 416-365-1876
E-mail: rwarren@weirfoulds.com

b



Intervenors

Electricity Distributor Association
(EDA)

Energy Probe Research
Foundation

AND

AND

AND

Ontario Energy Board

Payment Amounts for OPG’s Prescribed Facilitles

List of Intervenors ~ EB-2007-0905
Rep. and Address for Service

Richard Zebrowski

VP, Policy & Corporate Affairs
3700 Stelles Ave. West

Suite 1100

Vaughan ON L4L 8K8

Tel: 905-265-5300
Fax: 905-265-5301
Email: rzebrowski@eda-on.ca

David Maclintosh
225 Brunswick Avenue
Toronto ON M5S 2M6

Tel: 416-864-9223 Ext. 235
Fax: 416-964-8239
E-Mail: DavidMacintosh@nextcity.com

Peter T. Faye

Barrister & Solicitor

42 Eastwood Crescent
Markham ON L3P 527

Tel:  905-294-2013
Fax:
E-Mail: pfaye@rogers.com

Lawrence Schwartz, Ph.D
Consulting Economist

82 Ridge Hiil Drive
Toronto ON M6C 2J8

Tel:  416-785-4085
E-mail: Ischwartz5205@rogers.com

Norman Rubin
478 Brunswick Avenue
Toronto ON MSR 275

Tel:  416-964-3761
E-mail: NormanRubin@nextcity.com




Ontario Energy Board

Payment Amounts for OPG’s Prescribed Facilities

Intervenor

AND

Green Energy Coalition

Resource Insight Inc.

Hydro One Networks

Independent Electric System
Operator (IESO)

.-

List of intervenors — EB-2007-0905

Rep. and Address for Service

Kimble Ainslie

cfo Energy Probe

225 Brunswick Avenue
Toronto ON M5S 2M6

Tel: 416-964-9223 Ext. 223
Fax: 416-964-8239
E-Mail: KimbleAinslie@nextcity.com

David Poch

Counsel to the GEC
1649 Old Brooke Road
Maberly ON KOH 2B0

Tel: 613-264-0055
Fax: 613-264-2878
E-mail: dpoch@eelaw.ca

Paul Chernik
5 Water Street
Arlington MA 02746 USA

Tel:  781-646-1505
E-mail: pchernik@resourceinsight.com

Glen E. MacDonald

Senior Advisor — Regulatory Research &
Administration

483 Bay Street., 8" Floor, South Tower
Toronto ON M5G 2P56

Tel:  416-345-5913
Fax; 416-345-5866
E-mail: requiatory@HydroQOne.com

Ms. Helen Lainis

Senior Regulatory Analyst
655 Bay Street, Suite 410,
P.O. Box 1

Toronto, ON M5G 2K4

Tel: (905) 855-4106
Fax: (905) 855-6372
E-mail; helen.lainis@ieso.ca




10.

11.

12.

13.

Ontario Mining Association

Ontario Power Authority (OPA)

Pollution Probe Foundation

AND

Klippensteins Barristers &
Solicitors

Ontario Energy Board

Paymant Amounts for OPG’s Prescribed Facilities

List of Intervenors — EB-2007-0905

David Morelatio
429 Morse Street
Thunder Bay ON P7A 1G7

Tel: 807-624-1548
E-mail: dave _and marguerite@shaw.ca

Cheryl Brownlee
520-5755 Yonge Street
Toronto ON M2J 4J1

Tei: 416-364-9301 ext. 223
Fax:
E-mail: cbrownlee@oma.on.ca

Mirtam Heinz

120 Adelaide Street West
Suite 1600

Toronto ON MBH 171

Tel: 416-967-7474
Fax: 416-967-1947
Email: Miriam.heinz@powerauthority.on.ca

Jack Gibbons

Public Interest Economics
625 Church Street, Ste. 402
Toronto ON MA4Y 2G1

Tel:  416-926-1907 x 240
Fax: 416-926-1601

Email: jgibbons@poliutionprobe.org

Murray Klippenstein
160 John Street, Ste. 300
Toronto ON M5V 2Es

Tel: 416-598-0288
Fax: 416-598-89520
Email: murray.klippenstein@@klippensteins.ca




14.

AND

AND

AND
Concordia University

Power Workers Union {(PWU)

AND

Elenchus Research Associates
{(ERA)}

Ontario Energy Board

Payment Amounts for OPG’s Prescribed Facilities

. 8-

List of Intervenors — EB-2007-0905

Basil Alexander
160 John Street, Ste. 300
Torontc ON M5V 2Es

Tel: 416-598-0288
Fax: 416-598-9520
Email: basil.alexander@kiippensteins.ca

Dr. Gordon S. Roberts
59 Anderson Avenue
Toronto ON M5P 1H6

Tei: 416-485-3459
E-mail: groberts@schulich.yorku.ca

Dr. Lawrence Kryzanowski
GM300-77, JMSB

1455 De Maisonneuve Bivd. West
Montreal QC H3G 1M8

Tel: 514-848-2424 ext. 2782
Fax: 514-848-4500
E-mail: Lawrence kryzanowski@@concordia.ca

John Sprackett

Staff Officer, President’s Office
244 Eglinton Avenue East
Toronto ON M4P 1K2

Tel:  416-322-4787
Fax: 418-481-7914
E-mail; spracket@pwu.ca

Judy Kwik

Senior Consultant

34 King Street East, Suite 610
Toronto ON M5C 2X8

Tel:  416-348-8777
Fax: 416-348-9930
E-mall: jkwik@era-inc.ca




AND
Paliare Roland LLP

15.  School Energy Coalition (SEC)

AND

Shibley Righton LLP

AND

Ontario Enargy Board

Payment Amounts for OPG's Prescribad Facllities

R T

List of intervenors - EB-2007-0905

Alfredo Bertolotti
34 King Street East, Suite 610
Toronto ON M5C 2X8

Tel:  416-348-0011
Fax: 416-348-9930
E-mail: abertolotti@era-inc.ca

Richard Stephenson

Counsel

250 University Avenue, Ste. 510
Toronto ON MS5H 3E5

Tel: 416-646-4325
Fax: 416-646-4335
E-mail; Richard. stephenson@paliarerctand.com

Bob Williams

Coordinator

Ontario Education Services Corporation

c/o Ontario Public School Boards Assaciation
439 University Avenue, 18" Floor

Torontc ON M5G 1Y8

Tel:  416-340-2540
Fax: 416-340-7571
E-mail: bwilllams@opsbha.org

Jay Shepherd

Barristers & Sclicitors

250 University Avenue, Ste. 700
Toronto ON M5&5H 3ES

Tel: 416-214-5224
Fax:. 416-214-5424
E-mail: jay.shepherd@shibleyrighton.com

John DeVellis

Barristers & Solicitors

250 University Avenue, Ste. 700
Toronto ON M5H 3ES

Tel: 416-214-5232
Fax: 416-214-5432
E-mail; john.devellis@shibleyrighton.com




16.

17.

AND

AND

Institutional Energy Analysis, Inc.

Society of Energy Professionalis,
The
IFPTE Local 160, AFL-CIO, CLC

Vulnerable Energy Consumers
Caoalition (VECC)

AND

Ontario Energy Board

Payment Amounts for OPG’s Prescribed Facilities

List of Intervenors - EB-2007-0305

Mikaela Cameron

Barristers & Solicitors

250 University Avenue, Ste. 700
Toronto ON M5H 3E5

Tel:  416-214-5244
Fax:. 416-214-5444
E-mail: mikaela.camercn@@shibleyrighton.com

Rachel Chen

Lead Consultant

250 University Avenue, Ste, 700
Teronto ON M5H 3E5

Tel:  416-214-5218
Fax: 416-214-5418
E-mail: Rachel.chen@iegai.ca

Richard Long
425 Bloor St. E., Ste. 300
Toronto ON M4W 3R4

Tel:  416-979-2709 ext. 2255
Fax; 416-979-5794
E-mail: longr@society.on.ca

Michael Buonaguro

Counsel

c/o Public Interest Advocacy Centre
34 King Street East, Ste. 1102
Toronto ON M5C 2X8

Tel:  418-767-1666
Fax: 416-348-0641
Email: mbuonagurof@piac.ca

Bill Harper

Econalysis Consulting Services
34 King Street East, Ste. 1102
Toronto ON M5C 2X8

Tel:  416-348-0193
Fax: 416-348-0641
Email: bharper@econalysis.ca

210 --



Ontariec Energy Board
Payment Amounts for OPG’s Prescribed Facllitles
List of Intervenors - EB-2007-6305
EB-2007- 0905
Ontario Power Generation -
Payment Amounts for OPG’s Prescribed Facilities

list of Applicant and Observers

Applicant Rep. and Address for Service
Ontaric Power Generation Barbara Reuber
Director, Ontario Regulatory Affairs
H18 G2

700 University Avenue
Toronto ON M5G 1X86

Tel:  416-592-5419
Fax: 416-592-6379

Email: opgregaffairs@opg.com

Applicant's Counsel

Torys LLP Michael A. Penny
79 Wellington Street, West
P. O. Box 270
Toronto Dominion Centra
Toronto ON M5SK 1N2

Tel: 416-865-7526
Fax: 416-865-7380
Email: mpenny@torys.com

AND

Ontario Power Generation Josephina D. Erzetic
Assistant Genera! Counsel
H18 A24

700 University Avenue
Toronto ON M5G 1X6

Tel  416-592-5885
Fax: 416-592-1466
Email: |.erzetic@opg.com

T



2.

Observors

Ministry of Energy

Ontario Energy Board

Payment Amounts for OPG’s Prescribed Facilities

List of Intervenors — EB-2007-0905

Rep. and Address for Service

E. D. Berry
P. O. Box 262
Deep River ON KO0J 1P0

Tel:  613-584-7773
E-mail: garigwen@magma.ca

Richard Rogacki
Senior Policy Advisor
880 Bay Street
Toronto ON MT7A 2C1

Tel: 416-325-6916
E-mail: Richard. Rogacki@ontario.ca

William Shore
P. 0. Box 846
Sutton West ON LOE 1RO

Tel:  905-722-5396
Fax: 905-722-9856
Email; wshore@xplornet.com
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